## Ordinance Number 19

## Entitled,

An Ordinance Levying A Special Tax Of Five Mills Upon All The Assessable Property, Both Real And Personal, Within The Limits Of The City Of Warrenton, Oregon, Which Property Is Taxable By Law For State And County Purposes, For The Purpose Of The Construction And Repair Maintenance Of The Dikes Within The Limits Of The Said City, During The Year 1900.

The City of Warrenton Does Ordain As Follows:

Section 1. That there be and there is hereby levied upon all the assessable property within the limits of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, towit, both real and personal property which is taxable by law for state and county purposes, a special tax of FIVE MILLS on the Dollar, for the purposes of the construction, repair and maintenance of the dikes within the limits of said city in Dyke Districts One and Two of said city, during the year 1900.

Section 2. Said tax so levied shall be reported by the Auditor and Police Judge to the proper officers of Clatsop County, Oregon for entry upon the tax roll of said county and collection.

Pa ssed the Common Council the 2<sup>nd</sup>day of January, 1900. Approved the 2 day of January, 1900.

Attest.

MU. D. Dras Scormon

Lintow

Auditor and Police Judge.

Mayor.